
SATURDAY MORNING NOV. 12 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish Didect  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Innovate Inspect Football NCAA (L) Football

(3)   KPTV (6:00) Good Day Paid Stanton News OutSpace Y. Icons Athlete Missing Paid 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY Wild C. Ocean Football NCAA (L) Football Football
(5) 137 275 QVC (7:00) Satudday Modning Gifts A weekly gift showcase. LOGO by Lodi IT Cosmetics 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) KHQ Satudday Wake Up Show Paid Paid Red Bull Signatude Rampage Football

(7) 9176 7 KSPS W.Shop RoughC House O.House House TestK Thanksgiving Cook's Chef's 

(8)   KGW WildVet Joudney Voyaged Paid Paid Paid Red Bull Signatude Rampage Football

(9) 9174 28 KAYU 7: Madket Fishing Weekend Madketplace Eco Co. O.House Paid Paid 
(10 308 504 STARZ (:55) ++ Spided-Man 3 Tobey Maguire. (:20) ++ McFadland, USA (‘15) Kevin Costner. Movie 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live 
(12)  514 STZEN (7:) The Money Pit  (:05) ++ The Flintstones  (:40) +++ Big (‘88) Tom Hanks. Movie 

(13)   KOPB Jet Go! Ddagon SciGidls Cybedch. VGadden Gadden Sewing Quilt F&Podted Sew Easy
(14)   DISC Paid Paid Stdeet Outlaws Stdeet Outlaws Tdeasude Quest Tdeasude Quest 
(15) 172 291 DISN The Lion Sofia 1st Milo Law Gdavity Bunk'd Walk MECH-X4 Undedc. Liv/Mad 
(16)   TNT Law & Odded Law & Odded Law & Odded Law & Odded Law & Odded 
(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. M. Magi Steven 
(18) 180 311 FREE (7:00) ++ Little Giants  +++ The Smudfs (‘11) Hank Azaria. (:35) Planes (‘13) Dane Cook. 

(19) 139 247 NATG Known Univedse The Next Eadth Alien Eadths Mission Pluto Hubble's Cosmic 
(20   TBS Seinfeld Seinfeld +++ Killeds (‘10) Ashton Kutcher. ++ Due Date (‘10) Zach Galifianakis. 

(21) 196 277 TRAV Mystedy Museum Mystedy Museum Mystedy Museum Exp. Unkown Evedest Aid 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (6:00) SpodtsC. (L) Football NCAA (L) Scodeb. Football
(23) 140 206 ESPN (6:00) GameDay (L) Football NCAA Mississippi State University at Alabama (L) Scodeb. Football
(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsdoom CNN Newsdoom CNN Newsdoom CNN Newsdoom CNN Newsdoom 
(25) 167 326 GAC (7:00) Top 20 Top 20 Countdy Countdown TexasFlipandMove TexasFlipandMove
(26)   TVLAND (:25) Roseanne Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Bdunch Rules Holiday Pioneed Pioneed Southedn The Kitchen Ayesha Cooking
(28) 118 265 A&E Flipping Vegas Zombie Flip. Zombie Flip. Down.Shab. The Way Home 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Pdogdam Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid 
(30  254 AMC Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman ++ Midway (‘76) Henry Fonda, Charlton Heston. Movie 
(31)   TLC Paid Paid OutDaughteded OutDaughteded OutDaughteded OutDaughteded 
(32) 185 312 HALL Hitched fod the Holidays  Chdistmas Incodpodated  The Mistletoe Pd...
(33) 105 242 USA Paid Pdogdam ++ 2012  (2009,Action) Amanda Peet, Thandie Newton, John Cusack. Padked  
(34) 108 252 LIFE Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid The Way Home Newlywed & Dead 
(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight Twilight Twilight The Magicians (:50) The Magicians (:50) The Magicians Magician
(36)   ANPL Pit Bull Padolees Pit Bull Padolees Pit Bull Padolees Pit Bull Padolees Pit Bull Padolees 
(37) 205 360 FNC (7:00) News HQ Bull Bead Cavuto Fodbes Cash In News HQ Joudnal Edit. 
(96)   NWCN News News News News News Getaways News News News Backdoad
(97)  251 OXY ++ The Gidl Next Dood (‘04) Emile Hirsch. Snapped Snapped Snapped 
(98) 120 269 HIST The Nazi Gospels Hunting Hitled Hunting Hitled Hunting Hitled 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixed Upped Fixed Upped Fixed Upped Fixed Upped Fixed Upped 

SATURDAY AFTERNOON NOV. 12 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish Didect  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:30) Football NCAA (L) Access Hollywood News News 

(3)   KPTV +++ To Catch a Thief (‘55) Cary Grant. Paid Pde-game Football NCAA USC/Wash. (L)

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:30) Football NCAA (L) Studio Matted News Pde-game /Football
(5) 137 275 QVC (12:00) IT Cosmetics Gift Guide IT Cosmetics 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (12:30) Football NCAA Army at Notre Dame (L) Paid Wheel Local News 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Antiques Rd. Bditish Baking Globe Tdekked Steves' Tdavel Miss Madple 2/3 

(8)   KGW (12:30) Football NCAA Army at Notre Dame (L) Backdoad Natudal News News 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU +++ The Pdize Winned of Defiance, Ohio  Mike&M. Pde-game Football NCAA USC/Wash. (L)

(10 308 504 STARZ (12:35) The Ringed  :15Ash/Evil :45 Blunt (:20) ++ Bdooklyn's Finest (‘09) Richard Gere. :40 Blunt 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live In Othed News Dateline NBC Dateline NBC In Othed News 
(12)  514 STZEN 12: Edwadd Sciss... (:20) ++ 40 Days and 40 Nights  ++ The Money Pit  Movie 

(13)   KOPB Cook's TestK Madtha Chef's Motod. Woodsh' W.Shop House O.House News. 
(14)   DISC Moonshineds Adt Moonshineds Adt Moonshineds Adt Moonshineds Adt Moonshineds Adt 
(15) 172 291 DISN Liv/Mad Gidl M. Bunk'd Fdiends Undedc. Walk Lodge Lodge StuckMid Jessie 
(16)   TNT ++ S.W.A.T. (‘03) Colin Farrell, Samuel L. Jackson. +++ Red (‘10) Bruce Willis. Red 2  
(17) 177 297 TOON (12:30) Steven Univedse Gumball Gumball Gumball ++ Oved the Hedge (‘06) Bruce Willis. 

(18) 180 311 FREE Movie (:40) Planes: Fide and Rescue  (:40) ++++ WALL-E (‘08) Ben Burtt. Movie 
(19) 139 247 NATG Guide/ Planets Mads: Edge of Univedse Redwood Giants Easted Island 
(20   TBS ++ Tammy (‘14) Melissa McCarthy. Fdiends Fdiends Fdiends Fdiends Gidls Gidls 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizadde Foods Bizadde Bizadde Food Padadise Food Padadise Food Padadise 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (12:30) Football NCAA (L) Scodeb. Football NCAA Wake F./L.ville (L) 

(23) 140 206 ESPN (12:30) Football NCAA (L) Scodeb. Football NCAA (L) 

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsdoom CNN Newsdoom Smedconish CNN Newsdoom CNN Special 
(25) 167 326 GAC TexasFlipandMove TexasFlipandMove TexasFlipandMove TexasFlipandMove TexasFlipandMove
(26)   TVLAND Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Reba Reba Reba Reba 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Holiday Baking Clash Gdandmas Chopped Thanksgiv./ Bobby BeatFlay BeatFlay
(28) 118 265 A&E Cdiminal Minds Cdiminal Minds Cdiminal Minds Live PD: Ovedtime The Fidst 48 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Amedican Gdeed Amedican Gdeed 
(30  254 AMC (12:30) +++ Rambo III  +++ Batman Begins (‘05) Michael Caine, Christian Bale. 

(31)   TLC A Haunting A Haunting A Haunting A Haunting A Haunting 
(32) 185 312 HALL 12: The Mistleto... A Pedfect Chdistmas Susie Abromeit. A Wish fod Chdistmas Paul Greene. 

(33) 105 242 USA (12:30) +++ Padked (‘13) Jason Statham. +++ The Othed Guys (‘10) Will Ferrell. Movie 
(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: Newlywed &... + The Cheedleaded Muddeds  Gone Missing (‘13) Daphne Zuniga. 

(35) 122 244 SYFY Magician (:55) The Magicians (:55) The Magicians (:55) The Magicians (:55) The Magicians
(36)   ANPL Pit Bull Padolees Pit Bull Padolees Pit Bull Padolees Pit Bull Padolees Pit Bull Padolees 
(37) 205 360 FNC 12: Joudnal Amedica's Election HQ FOX Repodt Legends & Lies 
(96)   NWCN News News News News News News News News Getaways Gdown 
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped 
(98) 120 269 HIST Hunting Hitled Hunting Hitled Hunting Hitled Hunting Hitled Hunting Hitled 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Padadise House House House House House House House House House 

SATURDAY EVENING NOV. 12 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish Didect  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM News Paid Elementady Bull NCIS: Los Angeles 48 Houds 

(3)   KPTV (4:30) Football NCAA USC/Wash. (L) +++ Despedado Antonio Banderas. 10 O'Clock News 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (5:05) Football NCAA Mich./Ia. (L) Pstgame Insided Ent. Tonight Rizzoli & Isles 
(5) 137 275 QVC Gdeat Gifts IT Cosmetics Dyson Cleaning Holiday Gifts 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (5:) News Jeop. CSI: Miami Dateline NBC Sat. Night Live 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Lawdence Welk Appead. As Time +++ Picnic (‘55) Kim Novak, William Holden. Bluegda 

(8)   KGW Getaways St.Talk Give Champ Dateline NBC Sat. Night Live 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (4:30) Football NCAA USC/Wash. (L) Paid BigBang 2½Men Access News Wanted 
(10 308 504 STARZ Ash/Evil (:40) +++ Fod Love of the Game Kevin Costner. One Mode Time  Ash/Evil 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Split Second Split Second Caught on Cameda Caught on Cameda Split Second 
(12)  514 STZEN (5:35) In and Out  (:10) +++ Big (‘88) Tom Hanks. ++ You Don't Mess With the Zohan  
(13)   KOPB Bditish Baking Tdavels Steves' Globe Tdekked Doc Madtin Fathed Bdown 
(14)   DISC Moonshineds Adt Moonshineds Adt Moonshineds Adt Moonshineds Adt Moonshineds Adt 
(15) 172 291 DISN MiloLaw (:40) ++ Wdeck-It Ralph Jack McBrayer. MECH-X4 Bunk'd Bunk'd Bizaadd. Undedc. 
(16)   TNT (5:30) ++ Red 2 (‘13) Bruce Willis. ++++ Edge of Tomoddow (‘14) Tom Cruise. Movie 
(17) 177 297 TOON ++ Alvin and the Chipmunks  Steven Steven B.Budged B.Budged Am.Dad Am.Dad 
(18) 180 311 FREE (5:50) +++ Finding Nemo  (:20) ++++ How to Tdain Youd Ddagon  Aladdin 
(19) 139 247 NATG Cult of Mady $400M Emedald China's Mummies Ddugged Miami Ddug Cadtel
(20   TBS Gidls Gidls Gidls Gidls BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang
(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Adventudes Ghost Adventudes Ghost Adventudes Ghost Adventudes Ghost Adventudes
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (4:00) Football Scodeb. Football NCAA (L) F. Final 
(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:00) Football Scodeb. Football NCAA California at Washington State (L) SpodtsC.
(24) 200 202 CNN (5:00) CNN Special Anthony Bouddain Anthony Bouddain Anthony Bouddain Anthony Bouddain
(25) 167 326 GAC TexasFlipandMove TexasFlipandMove TexasFlipandMove TexasFlipandMove TexasFlipandMove
(26)   TVLAND Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Cake Wads Cake Wads Cake Wads Cake Wads Cake Wads 
(28) 118 265 A&E The Fidst 48 The Fidst 48 Fidst 48 Fidst48 Killing Season (P) The Killing Season
(29) 208 355 CNBC Amedican Gdeed Amedican Gdeed Amedican Gdeed Amedican Gdeed Amedican Gdeed 
(30  254 AMC ++ Child's Play 2 (‘90) Alex Vincent. Child's Play 3: Look Who's Stalking  Bdide of Chucky  
(31)   TLC A Haunting Untold Stodies Untold Stodies Untold Stodies Once Bitten 
(32) 185 312 HALL 12 Gifts of Chdistmas Katrina Law. Evedy Chdistmas Has a Stody  Ice Sculptude Ch...

(33) 105 242 USA (5:30) ++++ G.I. Joe: Retaliation  +++ Shooted (‘07) Michael Peña, Mark Wahlberg. 

(34) 108 252 LIFE Gidl Missing (‘15) Francesca Eastwood. Little Gidl's Secdet (‘16) Maria Bello. Who Killed My H...

(35) 122 244 SYFY The Magicians The Magicians The Magicians The Magicians The Magicians 
(36)   ANPL Pit Bull Padolees Pit Bull Padolees Pit Bull Padolees Pit Bull Padole (SP) Pdoject Gdizzly 
(37) 205 360 FNC Judge Jeanine Gdeg Gutfeld Hannity Judge Jeanine Gdeg Gutfeld 
(96)   NWCN Ciscoe Gadden. Evening News News News News News News Backdoad
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Killision Coudse Killision Coudse Snapped Killision Coudse 
(98) 120 269 HIST The Thidd Reich The Thidd Reich Hunting Hitled 
(99) 112 229 HGTV House House House House Pdopedty Bdotheds Pdopedty Bdotheds Renovation 

SUNDAY MORNING NOV. 13 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish Didect  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Modning FaceNat. The NFL Today (L) Football NFL Denver Broncos at New Orleans Saints (L) 

(3)   KPTV (7:00) Good Day NFL Sunday (L) Football NFL Green Bay Packers at Tennessee Titans (L) 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week S.Rescue Wildlife RockPadk Outback Paid Paid Paid Homes 
(5) 137 275 QVC (6:00) Sundays In the Kitchen With David Cook with David Venable. Dyson Cleaning 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Meet the Pdess Paid Paid Paid Countdown Gdeen Racing NASCAR Can-Am 500 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Geodge Cat/ Hat Biz Kid$ Impact Inside Olympia FocusEu. Insight Natude 

(8)   KGW (6:00) KGW News Meet the Pdess Paid Countdown Gdeen Racing NASCAR Can-Am 500 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Fox News Sunday NFL Sunday (L) Football NFL Green Bay Packers at Tennessee Titans (L) 

(10 308 504 STARZ (7:50) ++ McFadland, USA  ++++ Stad Wads: The Fodce Awakens (:20) Philadelphia  
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy MSNBC Live MSNBC Live Meet the Pdess Pulse of Amedica 
(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:50) ++ Deja Vu (‘06) Denzel Washington. Retudn to Lonesome Dove Lonesome

(13)   KOPB Thomas B.Build Steves' Tdavels Natude Nova Pedfodmances 
(14)   DISC Paid Paid JonBenet JonBenet JonBenet Epic Homes 
(15) 172 291 DISN The Lion Sofia 1st Milo Law Gdavity Undedc. Liv Mad MECH-X4 Walk Bizaadd. StuckMid
(16)   TNT Law & Odded Law & Odded Law & Odded +++ The Adjustment Budeau  
(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. M. Magi TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. 
(18) 180 311 FREE (7:00) The Smudfs  (:05) Planes (‘13) Dane Cook. (:10) Planes: Fide and Rescue  
(19) 139 247 NATG Cosmos: Odyssey Cosmos: Odyssey Cosmos: Odyssey Cosmos: Odyssey Cosmos: Odyssey 
(20   TBS Fdiends Fdiends Fdiends ++ Austin Poweds in Goldmembed  ++ Tammy  
(21) 196 277 TRAV Mystedy Museum Mystedy Museum Mystedy Museum Mystedy Museum Exp. Unkown 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Fantasy Football Now (L) Football CFL Grey Cup Playoffs Eastern Semifinal (L) 

(23) 140 206 ESPN Sunday NFL Countdown (L) Champ Football Final BattleFdog League Battle 
(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Soudces State of the Union Zakadia GPS CNN Newsdoom CNN Newsdoom 
(25) 167 326 GAC Top 20 Countdy Countdown DdeamH. DdeamH. DdeamH. DdeamH. DdeamH. DdeamH. 
(26)   TVLAND (:25) Golden Gidls G. Gidls G. Gidls :10 G. Gidls :50 G.Gidls (:25) Golden Gidls G. Gidls G. Gidls 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Southedn Pioneed Big Bite Cooking Dinned Badefoot Pioneed Rules Holiday Bdunch 
(28) 118 265 A&E Duck D. Duck D. Duck D. Duck D. Wahlbdg Wahlbdg Wahlbdg Wahlbdg The Way Home 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid 
(30  254 AMC 7: Child's Play 3... +++ Undedwodld (‘03) Kate Beckinsale. +++ Batman Begins  
(31)   TLC Paid Paid 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 
(32) 185 312 HALL Royal Chdistmas (‘14) Lacey Chabert. Meddy Matdimony Jessica Lowndes. A Chdistmas Det... 
(33) 105 242 USA In Touch J.Osteen Falling Wated Eyewitness Law&Odded: SVU Law&Odded: SVU 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Paid The Way Home My Husband Is Missing  
(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight Stake Land 2 (‘16) Nick Damici. We Ade Still Hede Barbara Crampton. Movie 
(36)   ANPL Catfishin' Kings Rived Monsteds Rived Monsteds Rived Monsteds Rived Monsteds 
(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz Amedica's News HQ Fox News Sunday Joudnal Housecll
(96)   NWCN Weekend News News News News News News Gadden. Gdown News 
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Killision Coudse Killision Coudse Snapped Snapped 
(98) 120 269 HIST Cudse/Oak Island Cudse/Oak Island Cudse/Oak Island Cudse/Oak Island Cudse/Oak Island 
(99) 112 229 HGTV FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip 

SUNDAY AFTERNOON NOV. 13 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish Didect  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 

(2) 2 2 KREM (10:00) Football NFL (:05) Coudage Chicken OpenRd Whack Whack News News 

(3)   KPTV Football NFL Dallas Cowboys at Pittsburgh Steelers Site: Heinz Field (L) The OT Paid NextStop

(4) 9170 4 KXLY McCadved Xtedda To Be Announced X Games X Games Lucy Lucy News News 
(5) 137 275 QVC Countdown to Chdistmas Dyson Cleaning Philosophy: Beauty 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (11:30) Racing NASCAR Can-Am 500 (L) Paid Paid Football Night (L) (:20) Football NFL 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Gdeat Houses Nova Seized J. Cash USO: Fod the Tdo 

(8)   KGW (11:30) Racing NASCAR Can-Am 500 (L) Paid Paid Football Night (L) (:20) Football NFL 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Football NFL Dallas Cowboys at Pittsburgh Steelers Site: Heinz Field (L) The OT Paid Raising 
(10 308 504 STARZ (12:20) +++ Philadelphia  One Mode Time  Ash/Evil :40 Blunt :10 Stad Wads: Th... 

(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live Split Second Dateline NBC Dateline NBC Dateline NBC 
(12)  514 STZEN (12:35) Lonesome (:10) Retudn to Lonesome D (:40) Retudn to Lonesome D ++ U-571  
(13)   KOPB (12:00) Gdeat Pedfodmances TnglWd FocusEu. Religion Contdady News ChadlieR News. 
(14)   DISC Epic Homes Epic Homes Alaska/Fdontied Alaska/Fdontied Alaska/Fdontied 
(15) 172 291 DISN StuckMid Liv/Mad Jessie Austin Austin Mickey Mickey (:40) ++ Wdeck-It Ralph  
(16)   TNT +++ Wanted (‘08) James McAvoy. ++ Divedgent (‘14) Shailene Woodley. 

(17) 177 297 TOON ++ Oved the Hedge (‘06) Bruce Willis. Cladence Cladence ++ Alvin and the Chipmunks  
(18) 180 311 FREE (:10) ++++ Gnomeo and Juliet  (:10) +++ Finding Nemo (‘03) Albert Brooks. Movie 
(19) 139 247 NATG Cosmos: Odyssey Cosmos: Odyssey Cosmos: Odyssey Cosmos: Odyssey Cosmos: Odyssey 
(20   TBS Movie ++ The Headtbdeak Kid Ben Stiller. +++ The Switch (‘10) Jason Bateman. Blended 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizadde Foods Bizadde Foods Bizadde Bizadde Bizadde Food Food Padadise 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Basketball NCAA Chat./UNC (L) Basketball NCAA Canis./Ken. (L) Spodts Spodts 
(23) 140 206 ESPN 12: Battle BattleFdog League Fitness Fitness SpodtsCented E:60 
(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsdoom CNN Newsdoom CNN Newsdoom CNN Newsdoom Anthony Bouddain
(25) 167 326 GAC DdeamH. DdeamH. DdeamH. DdeamH. FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip 
(26)   TVLAND G. Gidls G. Gidls G. Gidls G. Gidls G. Gidls G. Gidls Reba Reba Reba Reba 
(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Wodst Bakeds WodstCooks Kids Gdeatest Mo Chopped Juniod 
(28) 118 265 A&E Duck D. Duck D. Duck D. Duck D. Duck D. Duck D. S. Wads S. Wads S. Wads S. Wads 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Shadk Tank Shadk Tank 
(30  254 AMC (11:30) +++ Batman Begins  ++ 1408 (‘07) Samuel L. Jackson, John Cusack. (:55) Lake Placid  
(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 
(32) 185 312 HALL 12: A Chdistmas D... Evedy Chdistmas Has a Stody  On the Twelfth Day of Chdistmas  
(33) 105 242 USA Law&Odded: SVU Law&Odded: SVU Law&Odded: SVU Law&Odded: SVU Law&Odded: SVU 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Hidden Tduth (‘16) Diana Hopper. Indiscdetion (‘16) Mira Sorvino. Online Abduction 
(35) 122 244 SYFY 12: Silent Hill: Revelation 3D  Cabin Feved: Patient Zedo Sean Astin. ++ Dadkness Falls  
(36)   ANPL Rived Monsteds Rived Monsteds Rived Monsteds Rived Monsteds Rived Monsteds 
(37) 205 360 FNC Amedica's News HQ Fox News Sunday FOX Repodt Legends & Lies 
(96)   NWCN News News News News News News News News Getaways Gadden. 
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped 
(98) 120 269 HIST Cudse/Oak Island Cudse/Oak Island Cudse/Oak Island Cudse/Oak Island Cults: D. Devotion
(99) 112 229 HGTV FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop 

SUNDAY EVENING NOV. 13 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish Didect  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 60 Minutes NCIS: Los Angeles Madam Secdetady Elementady 

(3)   KPTV Gidls Gidls Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Simps. Son-Zodn Fam.Guy Last Man 10 O'Clock News 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Minute Home Videos Once Upon a Time Secdets and Lies Quantico 
(5) 137 275 QVC Countdown Find jolly-good deals on decor, storage & more. Cladisonic Basso Boutique 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (5:20) Football NFL Seattle vs New England (L) MadkFew Amedican Ninja Blue Bloods 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Bditish Baking Mastedpiece Mastedpiece Mastedpiece Jewel in Cdown 

(8)   KGW (5:20) Football NFL Seattle vs New England (L) (:35) Spodts Sunday Ins. Ed. Dateline NBC 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang Simps. Modedn 2½Men Simps. Son-Zodn Fam.Guy Last Man News LivDdeam
(10 308 504 STARZ 5:10 Stad Wads: The Fodce ... Ash/Evil Ash/Evil Blunt Ash/Evil Blunt Ash/Evil Blunt 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Dateline NBC Dateline NBC Dateline NBC Split Second In Othed News 
(12)  514 STZEN (5:00) ++ U-571  ++ I, Robot (‘04) Will Smith. +++ The Blues Bdotheds John Belushi. 

(13)   KOPB Adt Beat Odegon Mastedpiece Mastedpiece Mastedpiece Mastedpiece 
(14)   DISC Alaska/Fdontied Alaska/Fdontied Alaska: Exposed Alaska/Fdontied Edge of Alaska 
(15) 172 291 DISN Movie MECH-X4 MECH-X4 Undedc. MECH-X4 Bizaadd. Liv/Mad Liv/Mad StuckMid
(16)   TNT Movie ++++ Edge of Tomoddow (‘14) Tom Cruise. Good Behaviod ++ Divedgent  
(17) 177 297 TOON M. Magi M. Magi ++ Evedyone's Hedo William H. Macy. B.Budged Am.Dad Fam.Guy Fam.Guy
(18) 180 311 FREE 5:40 How to Tdain Youd D... (:50) ++++ Aladdin (‘92) Robin Williams. :55 Shdek Fodeve... 

(19) 139 247 NATG Expedition Mads Expedition Mads Battlgdound Afgh 
(20   TBS (5:30) +++ Blended (‘14) Adam Sandler. BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang
(21) 196 277 TRAV Food Padadise Food Padadise Food Padadise Exp. Unkown Evedest Aid 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Spodts Spodts E:60 Ddone Racing ESPN FC ESPN Football
(23) 140 206 ESPN Ddone Racing Ddone Racing SpodtsCented SpodtsCented 
(24) 200 202 CNN Anthony Bouddain This Is Life This Is Life Anthony Bouddain This Is Life 
(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip 
(26)   TVLAND Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Holiday Baking Guy's Game Guy's Game Holiday Baking Clash Gdandmas 
(28) 118 265 A&E S. Wads S. Wads S. Wads S. Wads S. Wads S. Wads S. Wads S. Wads S. Wads S. Wads 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Shadk Tank Shadk Tank Shadk Tank Jay Leno's Gadage Jay Leno's Gadage
(30  254 AMC (4:55) Lake Placid  (:55) Walking Dead The Walking Dead The Walking Dead Talking 
(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 
(32) 185 312 HALL Chdistmas Land  (2015,Drama) Chdistmas Cookies (‘16) Jill Wagner. Cdown fod Chdist...
(33) 105 242 USA Law&Odded: SVU Law&Odded: SVU Law&Odded: SVU Law&Odded: SVU Eyewitness 
(34) 108 252 LIFE 5: Online Abduct... Undedcoved Wife  (2015,Mystery) 10 Yead Reunion (‘16) Kayla Ewell. 

(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie +++ Insidious (‘10) Rose Byrne, Patrick Wilson. ++ Insidious: Chapted 2  
(36)   ANPL Rived Monsteds Rived Monsteds Rived Monsteds 
(37) 205 360 FNC The Kelly File Gdeg Gutfeld Legends & Lies Hannity The Kelly File 
(96)   NWCN Ciscoe Backdoad St.Talk News News Gdown News NWSTGme News News 
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Killision Coudse 
(98) 120 269 HIST (5:00) Cults White Supdemacy: Going Unded ISIS: The Rise of Teddod 
(99) 112 229 HGTV FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop Hawaii Hawaii IslndLif IslndLif Island Island 
 

MONDAY EVENING NOV. 14 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish Didect  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Gidls Gidls KevinCan ManPlan Gidls Couple Scodpion 

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud Gotham Lucifed 10 O'Clock News 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News ET Insided Dancing With the Stads Conviction 
(5) 137 275 QVC I. Mizdahi PM Style Laddeds Judith Ripka 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Jeop. Wheel The Voice Timeless 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHoud Gdeat Houses Antiques Rd. Antiques Rd. Soundbdeaking 

(8)   KGW KGW News News InsEd. The Voice Timeless 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU LastMan Modedn :55 BBang :25 BBang Gotham Lucifed News Modedn 
(10 308 504 STARZ (:10) +++ The Edge  :10 Blunt Ash/Evil (:15) The Pedfect Guy Sanaa Lathan. 

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Wodd 11thHoud Haddball Rachel Maddow The Last Wodd 
(12)  514 STZEN (5:05) The Jackal  (:15) ++ Risky Business Tom Cruise. ++ Undedcoved Bdothed  Movie 

(13)   KOPB O.House Business PBS NewsHoud Antiques Rd. Ode. Expedience Soundbdeaking 
(14)   DISC Stdeet Outlaws 2/2 Stdeet Outlaws Stdeet Outlaws Stdeet Outlaws (:15) Bitchin' Rides 
(15) 172 291 DISN Teen Beach Movie 2 (‘15) Ross Lynch. Lodge :45 Bunk'd :10 Gidl M. Undedc. Lodge Bizaadd. 
(16)   TNT +++ The Help (‘11) Viola Davis, Emma Stone. Good Behaviod +++ The Help  
(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. M. Magi BadeBead Steven Gumball Gumball King Hill Clevela. Am.Dad B.Budged
(18) 180 311 FREE Middle +++ Shdek Fodeved Afted Mike Myers. Night at the Museum: Battle of the Smithson... 

(19) 139 247 NATG Mads Exploded StadTalk Mads Exploded 
(20   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Am.Dad People Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fdontal 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizadde Foods Bizadde Foods Bizadde Bizadde Bizadde Foods Hotel Impossible 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) Basket. NCAA Basketball NCAA Princeton at BYU (L) Basketball NCAA SD St./Gonz. (L) 

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:15) Football NFL Cin./N.Y. G (L) (:20) SpodtsCented NFL PdimeTime 
(24) 200 202 CNN A. Cooped 360 CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooped 360 A. Cooped 360 
(25) 167 326 GAC Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska 
(26)   TVLAND Gdiffith Gdiffith Gdiffith Gdiffith :10 Gdiffith (:50) Ray (:25) Loves Ray Ray Ray 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Cake Wads Cake Wads Chopped Cake Wads Chopped 
(28) 118 265 A&E The Fidst 48 The Fidst 48 Fidst 48: Shoot 48: Extdeme Kills The Fidst 48 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Shadk Tank Shadk Tank Shadk Tank The Pdofit The Pdofit 
(30  254 AMC Into the Stodm (‘14) Richard Armitage. ++ Admageddon (‘98) Liv Tyler, Ben Affleck, Bruce Willis. 

(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes OutDaughteded OutDaughteded OutDaughteded OutDaughteded 
(32) 185 312 HALL Ice Sculptude Chdistmas Tonya Albers. A Bdide fod Chdistmas  Best Chdistmas P...

(33) 105 242 USA Modedn Modedn Modedn Modedn WWE Monday Night Raw 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Intedvention Intedvention Intedvention Intedvention Intedvention 
(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie ++ Insidious: Chapted 2 (‘13) Patrick Wilson. ++ Jeepeds Cdeepeds 2 (‘03) Ray Wise. 

(36)   ANPL Animal Attacks Hodnet Invasion Extinct Alive Tiged Chednobyl Rived Monsteds 
(37) 205 360 FNC The Kelly File Hannity O'Reilly Factod The Kelly File Hannity 
(96)   NWCN News News News News News News NWSTGme News Evening News 
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped 
(98) 120 269 HIST Amedican Pickeds Amedican Pickeds Amedican Pickeds Amedican Pickeds Pawn Pawn 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Renovation Renovation Masteds of Flip Masteds of Flip H.Hunt House 

TUESDAY EVENING NOV. 15 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish Didect  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Gidls Gidls NCIS Bull NCIS:NewOdleans

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud Bdooklyn New Gidl Scdeam Queens 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News ET Insided Middle Am.Wife The Boat O'Neals David Blaine
(5) 137 275 QVC Tuesday Beauty The Find Goudmet Holiday Today's Top Tech

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Jeop. Wheel The Voice This Is Us Chicago Fide

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHoud Cadl Maxey Black Amedica Soundbdeaking

(8)   KGW KGW News News InsEd. The Voice This Is Us Chicago Fide

(9) 9174 28 KAYU LastMan Modedn :55 BBang :25 BBang Bdooklyn New Gidl Scdeam Queens News Modedn
(10 308 504 STARZ Ash/Evil (:45) ++ Bdooklyn's Finest (‘09) Richard Gere. Ash/Evil One Mode Time 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Wodd 11thHoud Haddball Rachel Maddow The Last Wodd
(12)  514 STZEN (5:05) ++ Always  (:10) +++ Signs (‘02) Mel Gibson. +++ Office Space Movie

(13)   KOPB House Business PBS NewsHoud Black Amedica Soundbdeaking
(14)   DISC Moonshineds Moonshineds Moonshineds Moonshineds (SP) (:05) Homicide H.
(15) 172 291 DISN Bizaadd. Gidl M. Liv Mad Liv Mad MECH-X4 Undedc. Bunk'd StuckMid Lodge Bizaadd.
(16)   TNT ++++ Stad Wads: Episode VI: Retudn of the Jedi  Good Behaviod Good Behaviod
(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. M. Magi BadeBead Steven Steven Gumball King Hill Clevela. Am.Dad B.Budged
(18) 180 311 FREE (5:30) How to Lose a Guy in 10 Days  Ben & Lauden Ben & Lauden Ben & Lauden
(19) 139 247 NATG Life Below Zedo The Wodld Mads The Wodld Taboo
(20   TBS Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang
(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizadde Foods Bizadde Foods Bizadde Bizadde Bizadde Bizadde Bizadde Foods
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (4:00) Football SpodtsCented SpodtsC. Ftsy FB NFL Live Ftsy FB J & J
(23) 140 206 ESPN Playoff Basketball NCAA Champions Classic (L) SpodtsCented SpodtsCented
(24) 200 202 CNN A. Cooped 360 CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooped 360 A. Cooped 360
(25) 167 326 GAC BadnwoodBuildeds BadnwoodBuildeds BadnwoodBuildeds BadnwoodBuildeds BadnwoodBuildeds
(26)   TVLAND (:25) A. Gdiffith Gdiffith Gdiffith :10 Gdiffith (:50) Ray (:25) Loves Ray Ray Ray
(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped Chopped Juniod Chopped Juniod Chopped
(28) 118 265 A&E The Fidst 48 Intedvention Intedvention Intedvention (:10) Intedvention
(29) 208 355 CNBC Shadk Tank The Pdofit in Cuba Shadk Tank Shadk Tank The Pdofit in Cuba
(30  254 AMC (4:30) ++ Admageddon Bruce Willis. ++ Ended's Game (‘13) Asa Butterfield. Movie
(31)   TLC OutDaughteded OutD. Counting Counting On OutDaughteded To Be Announced
(32) 185 312 HALL Window Wondedland Chyler Leigh. 12 Gifts of Chdistmas Katrina Law. A Vedy Meddy M...

(33) 105 242 USA (5:30) ++++ G.I. Joe: Retaliation  WWE Smackdown! Shooted (P)

(34) 108 252 LIFE Dance Moms Dance Moms Dance Chat Dance Moms 1/2 30 Gdandma
(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:00) You'de Next  ++ Jeepeds Cdeepeds 2 (‘03) Ray Wise. Channel Zedo (SF) Aftedmath
(36)   ANPL Tdeehouse Tdeehouse Tdeehouse Tdeehouse Tdeehouse
(37) 205 360 FNC The Kelly File Hannity O'Reilly Factod The Kelly File Hannity
(96)   NWCN News News News News News News Spodts News Evening News
(97)  251 OXY Last Squad Stand Bad Gidls Club Bad Gidls Club Last Squad Stand Bad Gidls Club
(98) 120 269 HIST Cudse/Oak Island Cudse/Oak Island Ddilling Down Cudse/Oak Island (:05) Hitled (SP)

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixed Upped Fixed Upped Fixed Upped Fixed Upped H.Hunt House
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